र्द्राल्पना चावला स्मारक तारामण्डल (हरियाणा राज्य विज्ञान एवं प्रौद्योगिकी परिषद्) पेहवा रोड़, कुरूक्षेत्र-136119 दरभाष-01744-238005

Ref. No. : KCMP/KKR/6824



KALPANA CHAWLA MEMOKIAL PLANE LAKIUN (HARYANA STATE COUNCIL FOR SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY) Pehowa Road, Kurukshetra-136119 Ph.: 01744-238005

Dated: 22-1-2020

C ...

ail

The Principal, ~ D.N. Mahila Mahvidyalya Kurukshetra.

Subject : A Tribute to Kalpana Chawla - 2020.

0202

Sir/Madam,

You may be aware that Kalpana Chawla Memorial Planetarium is one of the major tourist attractions of the holy city. The prime objective of the planetarium is Science popularization amongst the masses and students in particular.

Like every year planetarium is organizing ' A Tribute to Kalpane Chawla' program on 1st February 2020 (Saturday) in memory of Dr. Kalpana Chawla. The objective of the Programme is to inculcate the beliets of Dr. Kalpana Chawla in the young mindset of students and encouraging the students to interact with the invited guest.

The details of programme are given below. You are requested to encourage you students to participate in this Programme so that the objective of this program could be achieved. The entries for the program in enclosed format should reach this effice maximum by <u>29th January 2020</u> of same could be emailed to: <u>curator_kcp_india@yahoo.cc.in.Duc to limited seats the registration will be done</u> on first come first served basis:

Programme -01.02.2020 (Saturday)

Time	Flent		
9.30 cm to 10.00 am	Cn /h.) spct registration of participants		
10.00cm to 11.30am	Lecture by Dr. N. Pathnashree, Director, Nehru Planetarium, Dell		
11.30am to 12:00 noon	Hanus on Activity Session On Observation of Eclipse		
12.00am to1.00pm	Demo on Observation of Sun		
12.30 am to 1.00pm	Filmsnow		
1.00 p.m	Refreshments		

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,

(Registration form for participation to be submitted maximum by 29-01-2020)

Maximum 10 students from each college can participate in the programme.

Subject: Participation in "A Tribute to Kalpana Chawla Programme -2020".

S. No	Details of Studente (Student Name /Father's Name)	Class
1.		R.C. Trink
2.	Neha Do Sh. Rajpal Kalua	DATIN
3.	Riya Do Sh. Amil Gaug	BISCINM
4.	Komal Do Sh. Sanjay Kumar	B.S. TNM
5.	Meenal of osh Sanjeev Coyal	B.SCIC.SC.
6.	Nancy DOSh. Shearam Sharma	
7.	Prache ofosh shishbal.	B.SCT. C.Sc.
8.		0302 000
.9		
10.		

Following Students of our College will participate on 01.02.2020

Please Note:

- No entry fee will be charged for attending the programme.
- Lue to limited seats entries will be excepted on first come first cerved basis.
- · Entries shall also be accepted through e-mail.
- The group should accompany with at least one teacher from the college.

Name of the accompanying Teacher Ms. Mehak Signatures & S

For further enquiries Llease contact -

Kalpana Chawla Memorial Planeta um, Kurukshetra Education Cell, Phone: - 01744-238005 E-mail: curator_kcp_india@yahoo.co.in



DAYANAND MAHILA MAHAVIDYALAYA, KURUKSHETRA (Estd. 1982) Ref. No. (क्रमांक) DMM/20/129

Off. : 01744-290981 Fax : 01744-292361 Website : dmmkkr.com E-mail : dmmkkr2010@rediffmail.com

The Curator Kalpana Chawla Memorial Planetarium Kwinkshetua.

Sub:

To

Authority Letter for Participation of Students.

ओ३म्

दयानन्द महिला महाविद्यालय, कुर

Sir/Madam,

	The following	students	of our	College	escorted by	y '
Ms./Mrs.			m			-
Lect. in	- Phy	sice				
will part	icipate in	1 Tuib	ute to	Kalpar	a Chawla,	r
institution	on OI Feb;	2020		1		

Sr.•No.	Name	Class	Roll No.
1.	Tanvi Shauma	B.SCI(NM)	3148720006
2.	Neha	• 11	3148720035
		u	3148720064
3.	Riya		31-4872.0025
4.	Konnal Jindal	11.	
Ē.	Meenal	B.SCI(C.SC.)	3148820015
5		11 3	14820031
6.	Nancy	21	48820020' Principal
Й.	Prachi	11 31	48 020020
1			······································

Principal Dayanand Mahila Mahavidyalaya Kurukshetra (Haryana)